
OFFICE OP THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PEROZPORA BASIN IRRIGATION DIVISION TANGMARe NE NO.01954-254611) (ZMAIL. ADDRES8:PBIDIVISIONTANGMARAGGMAIL.COM) 

M/S :- M/S ZAMEER AHMAD KHAN 
S/0:- MOHAMMAD YOUSAP KHAN 

R/O:- GILL, KADAL ZOONIMAR SRINAGAR 
REGD. 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

ADV. COST RS:-59.71 

TENDER ID: 2022 PHE 1885021 

Subject: 

ALLOTMENT NO. 56-PHE 

N0:-92/SE/HYD/HAND/AAY/CIVIL/2005-08 

SLNO 

1 

2 

RETROFITTING OF Wss BADERKOTE DARNAR BY WAY OP LAYING RAW WATER MAIN, 
sUPPLY MAIN, SUB MAIN & DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AT VARIOUS SPOT8 CONSTRUCTION 
OF HEAD WORKS BY WAY OF CRATE WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF SPRING PROTECTION 
WORK & CONSTRUCTION OP 0.40 LAC GALLON CAPACITY SSPP & CONSTRUCTION OP 

0.13 LAC GALLON CAPACITY PST UNDER JJM 

01. Read with date Extension No: FBID/5317-32 Dated: 24.09.2022 

Reference 02. DJJM /District Development Commissioner Bararmulla Authorization No:DDCB/JJM/2022 

23/1725-28 Dated: 04.06.2022 

1.Your tender received in response to this office enit No.43 of 2022-23 
Dated:-15.09.2022. issued under No.FBID/CCI5028-38 Date:-15-09-2022 

CDR N0:- 2775899 DT:-27-09-2022 RS:-120000 

DATED: 

Dismantling G.l. pipes (external work) including 
excavation and refilling trenches after taking out 

the pipes, manually by mechanical means 

induding stacking of pipes wthin 50 meters lead 

|as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 15mm 

ALLOTED COST RS:-62.10 LACS 

03. Superintending Engineer Hyd.Circle Sopore's Authorization Letter No.SE/Hyd/DB/9064-77 

| Dated:-15-10-2022 

04. This office Letter of intent No/FBID/DB/6072-85 Dated: 18-10-2022 

40 mm nominal board 

Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical 
means hydraulic excavator) over areas 
(exceeding 30 crn in depth, 15 n in width as wel 

|as 10 m 2 on plan) incduding disposal of 
excavated earth lead upto 50 rneters and lft upto 

AM 15 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge 
kinds of sols 

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of JaK (), contract for above noted work is hereby fixed 

with you on the following quoted rates -
Description of Work I tern(s) Oty 

900 

NO/ 7S-6! 
DATED: 

192.22 

Units 

RM 

Cum 

Estimated 
Rate 

99.75 

188.75 

Amount 

89775 

36281.525 



3.01 

5 

6 

7 

7.01 

7.02 

7.03 

7.04 

8 

Ordinary rock 

Earth work in excavation by manual means in 
trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables 
etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, 
wells, not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including 
dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift 
upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth 
and disposal of surplus excavated earth as 
directed: All kinds of soil 

Ordinary rock 

Dismanteling of Pipes incld. Earth work and| 
|refilling of trenches. 100 mm dia DI 

|Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron 
S&S or flanged pipes 
(excluding cost of pipe) 

Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) 
Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including 
testing of joints and including the cost of rubber 
gasket. 150 mm dia DI 

|Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) 
complete including cost of pipes specials but 
excluding cost of pipes and Earth work. 5O 
mm dia GI 

40 mm dia GI 

25 mm dia GI 

20 mm dia GI 

15 mm dia GI 

Making connection of G.l. distribution branch with 
G.I. main of following sizes by providing and 
fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the 
pipe etc. 
complete 25 mm � 40 mm 

Providing and fixing of MS Flanged joints (1 2mm 
Thick) to double flanged G.I VDI pipes Incl. 
|cutting of pipes welding charges cutting of 
flanged rubber gaskets bolts nuts including 
|testing of joint and sort of carriages. Complete 
Job 100 mm dia GI 

35.26 

1815.71 

203.65 

100 

25.08 

19 

3100 

1500 

2200 

3500 

1000 

75 

24 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

RM 

Qtl 

Joints 

RM 

RM 

RM 

RM 

RM 

NO. 

Joint 

378.35 

436 

967.83 

120 

245.55 

89.70 

40.80 

40.80 

30.65 

20.25 

20.25 

666.25 

1520 

13340.621 

791649.56 

197098.58 

12000 

6158.394 

1704.3 

126480 

61200 

67430 

70875 

20250 

49968.75 

36480 



10 

11 

12 

13 

13.01 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Providing and fixing of MS Bends fittings viz 
bends of suitable degree, tees,collars etc to be 
fabricated from 6mm nominal size MS plate as 
per the requirement of site with anti corrosive red 
oxide pimer complete iob 

Filing available excavated earth (excluding rock)| 
in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in 

layers in not exceeding 20 cm 
|consolidating each deposited layer by ramming 
and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. 

Provision for providing of ISI mark Regulating 

Providing and fixing D. sluice valves (with 
cap) complete with bolts nuts rubber insertions 

etc (the tail pieces if required will be paid 

separately ) confirming to IS:14846 read with 
|latest amendments 

100 mm dia 

depth, 1883.96 

P/F of PGI sheets 0.63mm thick PGI Sheets at 

construction joints including all leads and lifts 

complete job as directed by Engineer Incharge 

Providing and fixing of 15 mm dia (Plastive 

|Heavy Duty) Bib Cock of approved brand 

|including cost of all pipe specials and cost of 0.60 

Mts long 15 mm dia Gl pipes ( for conneting of 
uncovered house holds) 

Providing and laying hand packed stone soiling 

50 mm nominal size including filling spreading 

dressing ramming all leads lifts including al 

|carriages complete job 

Providing and laying in position cement concrete 

|of specified grade including curing but excluding 

the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto 

plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand 

8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) 

Providing and laying in position cement concrete 

|of specified grade including curing but excluding 

the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto 
plinth level with: 
1:2:4 (1 cement:2 coarse sand :4 graded stone 
aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 

Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 

coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished 

with a floating coat of neat cement including 

cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding 
the cost of nosing of steps etc. 

220 

complete. 40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size 

stone aggregate. 

2 

4 

1 

35.28 

139 

24.27 

15.38 

15.61 

34.28 

Kg's 

Cum 

NO. 

NO. 

NO. 

Sqm 

NO. 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Sqm 

147.82 

198.70 

942.75 

20243 

13164 

800 

375 

1320 

4861.83 

6465.23 

508.03 

32520.4 

374342.852 

1885.5 

80972 

13164 

28224 

52125 

32036.4 

74774.945 

100922.24 

17415.268 

|system incld all carriages of site of work. 50mm 

dia GI ( Gate values) 



21 

22 

23 

23.01 

23.02 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Providing and laying in position specified grade 
of reinforced cement concrete including curing 
but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering. 
finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth 
|level 
1:1%3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand:3 graded 

|stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 
Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any 
thickness) including attached 
pilasters,buttresses, plinth and string courses, 
fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts 
and struts upto floor five level including curing but 
excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing 
and reinforcement 
1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand: 3 graded 
stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 

Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, 
suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, 
|landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, 
bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral 
|stair cases upto five level including curing but 
excluding the cost of centring, shuttering. 
finishing and reinforcement with 1:1%:3 (1 
cement: 1% coarse sand:3 graded stone 

|aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 
|Centering and shuttering including strutting, 
propping etc. and removal of form for 
Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for 

mass Concrete 

Walls (any thickness) including attached 
pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses 
etc 

Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies 
and access platforms 

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including 

straightening, cutting, bending. placing in position 
and binding all complete above plinth level 

12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating 
coat of neat cement of mix: 1:3 mix 

12 mm thick cement plaster in 1:4 mix 

Crate work of approved mesh including weaving. 
binding and headload icld. Coast of stones and 
carriage 

38.6408 

72.53 

5.96 

33.45 

657.79 

52.18 

10557.37 

454.69 

261.05 

32.25 

Cum 7800.76 

Cum 9408.13 

Cum 9849.34 

SQM 

SQM 

SQM 

Sqm 

Sqm 

262.30 

Kg's 91.13 

Cum 

573.85 

635.6 

343.75 

260.05 

2400 

301427.607 

682371.669 

58702.066 

8773.935 

377472.792 

33165.608 

962093.128 

156299.688 

67886.053 

r400 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

34.01 

34.02 

34.03 

34.04 

34.05 

34.06 

35 

35.01 

35.02 

35.03 

35.04 

35.05 

Fitling of EC Bags with sand eath including cost of sewing and string loading unloading and placeing of position including all leads and lift including cost of EC bags complete job P/L in position of PVC polytheene sheets heavy duty including al carriages upto siter of work and placing in sub merged conditions 
Providing laying and palcing of stone slab of niminal thickness 40mm thick undressed 
Supply and filling of filter media of approved source grave (Graded gravel size raging from 6mm to 65mm) in filter bed including all carriages complete job 
PIF of MS lid cover with angle iron frame of (0.6x0.6) incl. all carriages 
Providing and mixing water proofing material in 
cement concrete work in doses by weight of 
cement as per manufacturer's specification. 
(1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of 
cement) 

Carriage of all materials by mechanical 
|transport Stone aggregate 20mm 6km avg lead 

Stone aggregate 40 mm 6km avg lead 

Sand 30km avg lead 

Cement/steel (20 kms) 

150 mm dia Dl pipes. AVg lead 12KM 

100 mm dia Dl pipes (12 KM AVG) from working 
site to divisional store (dismentelled quantity) 

|GI pipes (12 KM AVG) 

Headload of all materials 

aggregate.(100 M avg lead). 

Stone aggregate 40 mm 100 MAvg. Lead 

Cement 100 Mavg Lead 

Steel 100 M avg Lead 

Sand and stone 

GI pipes avg lead 100 M 

150 mm dia Dl pipes. 100 MAvg Laed 

S00 

100 

61.2 

73.44 

3 

979.11 

121.92 

13.82 

76.91 

69.37 

92 

100 

31.43 

194.84 

13.52 

57.64 

10.47 

25.41 

92 

No. 

Sgm 

Sgm 

Cum 

NO. 

Kg's 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

MT 

RM 

RM 

MT 

CUM 

CUM 

MT 

MT 

MT 

RM 

50 

80 

200 

7700 

3000 

57.90 

221.19 

240.41 

501.65 

357.63 

8.13 

4.06 

271.25 

260.19 

276.32 

175.74 

299.41 

175.74 

5.77 

25000 

8000 

12240 

565488 

9000 

56690.469 

26967.485 

3322.466 

38581.902 

24808.793 

747.96 

406 

8525.388 

50695,42 

3735.846 

10129.654 

3134.823 

4465.553 

530.34 



35.06 

36 

36.01 

|Gl pipe for avg. lead 600M (50mm dia) 

36.02 Sand 

1 

Head load for 500 M Avg. Lead40 MM stone 
aggigate 

36.03 Cement 

2 

20 MM stone aggrigate 

36.04 Steel 

3 

Alloted Rates @ 4% Above on all items 

Rates & Qty Checked 

Head braftsman 

Technical bfficer 

6.01 

Terms & Conditions 

0.3 

0.3 

1.89 

1.07 

0.18 

Ton 

Cum 

Cum 

MT 

MT 

Sum 621.20 

Total 

400.68 

671.55 

621.20 

The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond alloted cost 

355.69 

605.95 

2408.087 

201.465 

186.36 

1174.068 

Executive Engineer 

380.588 

109.071 

5971597.119 

(Rupees Sixty Two lacs Ten thousand Four hundred Sixty only) 

238864,00 

G.Total62,10,460.00 

Jat Shakti FBI Division Tabgmarg 

The work shall have to be completed within a period of 70 days from the date of issuance of 
I OV allotment and the date of start shall be reckoned 7 days from the date issuance of 
LOI /Allotment which ever is earlier 

An Agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within the period of seven 
davs from the date of issuance of allotment .However, failure to execute such a formal deed 
shall not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you 

Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of contract shall have to be 
deposited by you in the shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee within one week of 
issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 03 months beyond the expiry of 
Warranty period of the contract as mentioned in Standard Bid Document ( S.B D)/e-NIT 

The allotted work shall be subjected to check by the third party monitoring agerncy appointed 
by the department 



7 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Pre, duing and post execution Geo-tagged photographic evidence have to be prodUced at the time of submission of the bill. 
|All other conditions shall be applicable as laid down in S.BD and PWD form No.25/33. 
Any rules/terms and condition if not stipulated in the S.B.D, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / quidelines stipulated in G.F.R- 2017 and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.0.. 

Copy to the: 

Chief Engineer Kmr PHE Department Srinager for favour of information please. 
District Dev.Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information please 
Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Sopore for favour of information. 
Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Tangmarg for information & necessary action. He 
wll ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with 
approved proposals, besides the amount of work should not exceed beyond the provision of 
allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible. 
Technical Officer Divisional Office for information. 

Asstt. Accounts Officer for information 
File Concerned for records 

Tehhi 
(Officer Erecutive Erngineer 

FBI Division Tangmarg 


