## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER FEROZPORA BASIN IRRIGATION DIVISION TANGMARG NE NO.01954-254611) (EMAIL ADDRESS: FBIDIVISIONTANGMARG@GMAIL.COM)

	ALLOTMENT NO. 56 - PI	HE DA	TED:- /	1/2022			
M/S :- M/S	ZAMEER AHMAD KHAN		-	1	435-61		
and the second second second second second	AMMAD YOUSAF KHAN				30/11/2022		
R/0 :- 61L	L KADAL ZOONIMAR SRINAGAR			DATED.	2 papar		
	-92/SE/HYD/HAND/AAY/CIVIL/2005-06						
	2022_PHE_188502_1						
	T RS:-59.71	≜L.	OTED	OST RS:-61	2.10 LACS		
	RETROFITTING OF WSS BADERKOTE DARNA						
Subject:-	SUPPLY MAIN, SUB MAIN & DISTRIBUTION SY OF HEAD WORKS BY WAY OF CRATE WORK A WORK & CONSTRUCTION OF 0.40 LAC GALLO 0.13 LAC GALLON CAPACITY PST UNDER JJ	STEM AT AND CONS ON CAPAC	TRUCTI	US SPOTS C ON OF SPRII	ONSTRUCTION		
	CDR NO LI SOUS DI LI SO LOLL	C/5028-38 -120000	B Date:-*	of 2022-23 15-09-2022			
	01. Read with date Extension No: FBID/5317-32						
Reference	02. DJJM /District Development Commissioner Bar	amulla Au	thorizati	on No:DDCB	/JJM/2022-		
	23/1725-28 Dated: 04.06.2022						
	03. Superintending Engineer Hyd.Circle Sopore's Authorization Letter No.SE/Hyd/DB/9064-77						
	Dated:-15-10-2022						
	04. This office Letter of intent No/FBID/DB/6072-8						
	For å on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jåk (UT),	, contract	for abov	e noted work	is hereby fixed		
		···			51		
	with you on the following a	quoted rate	es :-	Estimated			
SI.No	with you on the following o Description of Work / Item(s)	quoted rate Qity	units	Estimated Rate	Amount		
<b>SI.No</b>	with you on the following a	quoted rate	es :-				

2.01	Ordinary rock	35.26	Cum	378.35	13340.621
3	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil	1	Cum	436	791649.56
3.01	Ordinary rock	203.65	Cum	967.83	197098.58
4	Dismanteling of Pipes incld. Earth work and refilling of trenches. 100 mm dia DI	1 <b>0</b> 0	RM	120	12000
5	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	25.08	Qtl	245.55	6158.394
6	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket. 150 mm dia DI	19	Joints	89.70	1704.3
7	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete including cost of pipes specials but excluding cost of pipes and Earth work. 50 mm dia GI	3100	RM	40.80	126480
7.01	40 mm dia Gl	1500	RM	40.80	61200
7.02	25 mm dia Gl	2200	RM	30.65	67430
7.03	20 mm dia Gl	3500	RM	20.25	70875
7.04	15 mm dia Gl	1000	RM	20.25	20250
8	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 mm – 40 mm	75	NO.	6 <b>66</b> .25	49968.75
9	Providing and fixing of MS Flanged joints (12mm Thick) to double flanged G.I I/DI pipes Incl. cutting of pipes welding charges cutting of flanged rubber gaskets bolts nuts including testing of joint and sort of carriages. Complete Job 100 mm dia GI	24	Joint	1520	36480
				for .	- Joka

100				-	1
10	Providing and fixing of MS Bends fittings viz bends of suitable degree, tees, collars etc to be fabricated from 6mm nominal size MS plate as per the requirement of site with anti corrosive red	<b>2</b> 20	Kg's	147.82	32520.4
11	oxide primer complete iob Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1 <b>88</b> 3.96	Cum	198.70	374342.852
12	Provision for providing of ISI mark Regulating system incld all carriages of site of work. 50mm dia GI ( Gate values)	2	NO.	942.75	1885.5
13	Providing and fixing D.I sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts nuts rubber insertions etc (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately) confirming to IS:14846 read with latest amendments	4	NO.	20243	80972
13.01	100 mm dia	1	NO.	13164	13164
14	P/F of PGI sheets 0.63mm thick PGI Sheets at construction joints including all leads and lifts complete job as directed by Engineer Incharge	35.28	Sqm	800	28224
15	Providing and fixing of 15 mm dia (Plastive Heavy Duty) Bib Cock of approved brand including cost of all pipe specials and cost of 0.60 Mts long 15 mm dia GI pipes (for conneting of uncovered house holds)	139	NO.	375	52125
16	Providing and laying hand packed stone soiling 50 mm nominal size including filling spreading dressing ramming all leads lifts including all carriages complete job	24.27	Cum	1320	32036.4
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	15.38	cum	4861.83	74774.945
18	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	15.61	cum	<b>6465</b> .23	100922.24
19	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate.	34.28	Sqm	508.03	17415.268

Par.

×

23	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3 <b>8.6</b> 408	Cum	7800.76	301427.607
21	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	72.53	Cum	9408.13	682371.669
22	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.96	Cum	9849.34	58702.066
23	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete	33.45	SQM	262.30	8773.935
23.01	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc	657.79	SQM	573.85	377472.792
23.02	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms	52.18	SQM	635.6	33165.608
24	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level	10557.37	Kg's	91.13	962093.128
25	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:3 mix	454.69	Sqm	343.75	156299.688
26	12 mm thick cement plaster in 1:4 mix	261.05	Sqm	260.05	67886.053
27	Crate work of approved mesh including weaving, binding and headload icld. Coast of stones and	32.25	Cum	2400	77400

¢

and the second second					
28	Filling of EC Bags with sand earth including cost	1.			
29	placeing of position including all leads and lift	<b>50</b> 0	No.	50	25000
30	duty including all carriages upto siter of work and placing in sub merged conditions	100	Sqm	80	8000
	Providing laying and palcing of stone slab of niminal thickness 40mm thick undressed	61.2	Sqm	200	12240
31	Supply and filling of filter media of approved source grave (Graded gravel size raging from 6mm to 65mm) in filter bed including all carriages complete job	73.44	Cum	7700	565488
32	P/F of MS lid cover with angle iron frame of (0.6x0.6) incl. all carriages	3	NO.	3000	9000
33	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	979.11	Kg's	57.90	56690.469
34	Carriage of all materials by mechanical transport Stone aggregate 20mm 6km avg lead	121. <b>9</b> 2	Cum	221.19	26967.485
34.01	Stone aggregate 40 mm 6km avg lead	13. <b>8</b> 2	Cum	240.41	3322.466
34.02	Sand 30km avg lead	76.91	Cum	501.65	38581.902
34.03	Cement/steel (20 kms)	69.37	MT	357.63	24808.793
34.04	150 mm dia DI pipes. Avg lead 12KM	92	RM	8.13	747.96
34.05	100 mm dia DI pipes (12 KM AVG) from working site to divisional store (dismentelled quantity)	100	RM	4.06	406
34.06	GI pipes (12 KM AVG)	31.43	MT	271.25	8525.388
35	Headload of all materials Sand and stone aggregate.(100 M avg lead).	194.84	сим	260.19	50695.42
35.01	Stone aggregate 40 mm 100 M Avg. Lead	13.52	сим	276.32	3735.846
35.02	Cement 100 M avg Lead	57.64	MT	175.74	10129.654
35.03	Steel 100 M avg Lead	10.47	MT	299.41	3134.823
35.04	GI pipes avg lead 100 M	25.41	MT	175.74	4465.553
35.05	150 mm dia DI pipes. 100 M Avg Laed				~

1

TIS

2)2

				G.Total	₹ 62,10,460.00
	Alloted Rates @ 4% Above on all items			23	8864.00
			Total		5971597.119
36.04	Steel	0.18	MT	605.95	109.071
36.03	Cement	1.07	MT	355.69	380.588
36.02	Sand	1.89	sum	621.20	1174.068
36.01	20 MM stone aggrigate	0.3	cum	621.20	186.36
36	Head load for 500 M Avg. Lead40 MM stone aggrigate	0.3	cum	671.55	201.465
35.06	GI pipe for avg. lead 600M (50mm dia)	6.01	Ton	400.68	2408.087

Rates & Qty Checked



Technical Officer

....

Jal Shakti FBI Division Tabamarg

	Terms & Conditions
1	The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond alloted cost
2	The work shall have to be completed within a period of 70 days from the date of issuance of LOI/ allotment and the date of start shall be reckoned 7 days from the date issuance of LOI / Allotment which ever is earlier.
3	An Agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within the period of seven days from the date of issuance of allotment. However, failure to execute such a formal deed shall not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
4	Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of contract shall have to be deposited by you in the shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 03 months beyond the expiry of Warranty period of the contract as mentioned in Standard Bid Document (S.B.D)/e-NIT.
5	The allotted work shall be subjected to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.

	-	Pre, during and post execution Geo-tagged photographic evidence have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
1	7	All other conditions shall be applicable as laid down in S.B.D and PWD form No.25/33.
T	8	Any rules/terms and condition if not stipulated in the S.B.D, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in G.F.R- 2017 and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

## Copy to the :-

- 1 Chief Engineer Kmr PHE Department Srinager for favour of information please.
- 2 District Dev.Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information please .
- 3 Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Sopore for favour of information.
- 4 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub –Division Tangmarg for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work should not exceed beyond the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.
- 5 Technical Officer Divisional Office for information.
- 6 Asstt. Accounts Officer for information .
- 7 File Concerned for records .

ical Officer

GAAO

ecutive Engineer FBI Division Tangmarg